



CIN : L17100MH1985PLC037514

Registered Office : 410-411, Kapadia Chambers, 599, Jagannath Shankar Sheth Road, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400 002

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018

(₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2018 Reviewed	31.03.2018 Reviewed	30.06.2017 Reviewed	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	6,015.79	5,720.25	3,933.46	18,090.34
2	Other income	5.14	5.83	3.79	19.71
3	TOTAL INCOME	6,020.93	5,726.08	3,937.25	18,110.05
4	Expenses :				
	Raw materials consumed	5,049.56	4,562.44	3,361.36	14,525.07
	Change in inventories of finished goods	(45.94)	(17.08)	(149.59)	(48.87)
	Employees benefit expense	113.32	108.80	72.80	360.26
	Finance costs	54.20	49.87	26.10	151.83
	Depreciation expense	64.08	55.59	32.25	163.59
	Other expenses	682.47	745.62	491.95	2,216.57
	TOTAL EXPENSES (4)	5,917.69	5,505.24	3,834.87	17,368.45
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3 - 4)	103.24	220.84	102.38	741.60
6	Tax expense				
	a) Current tax	20.40	44.50	35.70	201.50
	b) Deferred tax	15.95	1.15	0.92	21.75
	TOTAL TAX EXPENSES	36.35	45.65	36.62	223.25
7	Profit / (Loss) after tax (5 - 6)	66.89	175.19	65.76	518.35
8	Other Comprehensive income/(loss)				
	(A) Items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss				
	(i) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation	0.37	1.50	-	1.50
	- Income tax relating to above	(0.10)	(0.50)	-	(0.50)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period	67.16	176.19	65.76	519.35
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05
11	Other equity				1,351.95
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)				
	a) Basic and Diluted	3.39	8.89	3.34	26.31
Notes :					
1	The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 3rd August, 2018 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
2	These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 "Interim financial reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.				
3	The figures for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2018, as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and published year-to-date unaudited figures upto the end of third quarter of that financial year.				
4	Consequent to introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1st July 2017, Revenue from operation for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 is presented net off GST collected in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) -18 "Revenue", to that extent revenue from operation is not comparable with previous period presented.				
	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	Revenue from operations (Gross)	6,737.69	6,406.26	3,933.46	20,043.73
	Less: GST collected	721.90	686.01	-	1,953.39
	Revenue from Operations	6,015.79	5,720.25	3,933.46	18,090.34
5	The company's main business segment is manufacturing of polyester texturised yarn. Hence, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment"				
6	Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.				
7	The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.bluechiptextindustrieslimited.com and also on www.bseindia.com.				
		By order of the Board			
		s/d			
		Ashok K. Khemani			
		DIN : 00053623			
		Managing Director			
	Place : Mumbai				
	Date : 3rd August 2018				